

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.20977-21011/2010

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMI PIGMENTS P.LTD.& ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv. for  
M/S. K.J. John & Co.

M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Uday B.Dube ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

2

In SLP(Civil) Nos. 20979/2010, 20980/2010,  
20983/2010, 20986/2010, 20990/2010, 20991/2010,  
20993/2010, 20995/2010, 20996/2010 and 20997/2010

Service complete. No appearance for respondents.  
Hence list before the Court as per Rules.

In SLP(Civil) No. 20999/2010 and 21000/2010

The name of the respondent company has been changed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner was granted last  
opportunity to file application for amendment of cause  
title. No application filed even now. However, I am  
inclined to grant three weeks' time for filing IAs, on the  
condition that the petitioners remit a sum of Rs.500/- as  
costs and produce proof, If the above conditions are not  
satisfied, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for  
appropriate orders.

In SLP(Civil) No.21006/2010

Respondent No.1. has filed counter affidavit.  
Respondent No.1 to serve copy of the counter affidavit.  
Respondent No.2 has no appearance. Hence, list the  
matter before the Hon'ble Court as per Rules.

In SLP(Civil) No. 21008/2010

Petitioner has not cured the defects in the IA, in  
spite of last chance granted. I am inclined to grant three  
more weeks' time subject to payment of costs of Rs.500/- to  
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as costs within  
three weeks. If the above conditions are not complied with,  
list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for  
appropriate orders.

List the incomplete matters on 30.8.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
REGISTRAR